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CHAPTER 58 1 .
CH. F. Ho. 3W.)

AN ACT TO ENABLE THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL TO ISSUE BONDS
FOR THE EBEOTION OF A PUBLIC LIBRAEV BUILDING.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State oj ifti

SECTION' 1. That to provide means for the erection of a fire-proof
public library building, the common council of thf c\ky of St. IPaul
are hereby authorized and empowered to issue and negotiate bonds
of the city of St. Paul, as follows: Fifty thousand dollars ($50,000),
or as much thereof as may be required for the purchase of a site for
a public library building. Said bonds shall be in denominations of
'one thousand dollars ($1000) each, with coupons attached, a,nd shall
be payable in thirty (30) years from their date-with interest not to
exceed five (5) per cent per annum, payable somi-annually at the
financial agency of the city of St. Paul, in the city of New Tort.
The proceeds of said bonds shall l>e paid into the city treasury to
the credit of the board of directors of the public library, and shall
constitute a fund to be called the library fund.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved February 26,18S9.

CHAPTER 582.
[H. F. No. 61* ]

AN ACT REGULATING THE TIMES AND MANNER OF CATCHING FISH
IN CARVEB COUNTY Itf THIS STATE,

Be it enacted by tJte Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. No person shall take, catch or kill any fish in auy of
the lakes, or the inlets or outlets thereof, of Carver county in this
state, by the use of a spear or any instrument used in lieu thereof as
a spear.

SEC. 2. It shall be unlawful to take, catch, or kill any species of
fish in said lakes and their said inlets and outlets between, the first
(1st) day of December and the fifteenth (15th) day of May following
thereafter, in each and every ye*r, and only with hook and line there-
after.

SEC. 3. Any person -violating any of the provisions of this act is
guiltv of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof shall be pun-
ished by a fine of not less than one (1) dollar nor more than fire (5)


